06-15-2005 103021133

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Credit Suisse, Cayman Island Branch Canon Communications Merger Sub LLC Internal ☐ Individual(s) Association Address: ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Eleven Madison Avenue ☐ Corporation-State ___ State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10010</u> City: New York Individual(s) citizenship _ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ General Partnership __ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership _ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other <u>Swiss Bank</u> If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: May 31, 2005 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached See Attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No بي 62 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Intellectual Property Docketing Internal Address: SHEARMAN & STERLING LLP □ Enclosed 1540E Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue 8. If check is missing or otherwise insufficient, charge deposit account number: 50-0324 State: NY Zip: 10022 City: New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Keum A. Yoon June 10, 2005 Name of Person Signing Date 06/14/200\$ DBYRNE 00000042 500324 78128301 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 01 FC:8521

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

25.00 DA

1500.00 OP

02 FC:8522

Continuation of Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Continuation of Box 1:

Name of conveying party(ies): Canon Communications Holdi	ngs, LLC Association Limited Partnership	4. Name of conveying party(ies): Abby Communications, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☑ Corporation-State	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership
3. Name of conveying party(ies): VS&A Canon Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☒ Corporation-State	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership		

Continuation of Box 4:

Application Numbers

78/128,301	78/242,795	78/242,812	78/428,492	78/440,869	78/520,933
78/242,785	78/242,802	78/242,816	78/440,847	78/520,924	76/170,110

Registration Numbers

2,490,751	1,709,546	2,325,041	2,535,092	2,850,682
2,465,338	1,878,619	2,327,459	2,573,476	2,858,078
2,461,141	2,159,219	2,330,423	2,580,186	2,886,222
0,507,336	2,202,833	2,330,424	2,592,493	2,931,604
0,801,909	2,267,916	2,335,351	2,593,560	1,867,622
1,199,043	2,291,154	2,391,568	2,650,288	2,127,551
1,384,620	2,301,993	2,423,836	2,660,320	2,208,000
1,416,192	2,305,007	2,493,411	2,692,227	2,202,410
1,550,102	2,318,362	2,506,282	2,756,295	2,202,411
1,612,447	2,322,617	2,530,993	2,770,436	

NO ADDITIONAL PAGES

NYDOCS04/432492.1

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY
AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated May 31, 2005, is made by the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch ("CS"), as second lien collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Canon Communications Merger Sub LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower") has entered into a Second Lien Credit Agreement dated as of May 31, 2005 (said Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Credit Agreement") with Holdings, the Lenders, the Subsidiary Guarantors and CS, as Administrative Agent and as Collateral Agent (each as defined therein).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of Term Loans by the Lenders under the Credit Agreement, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated May 31, 2005 made by the Grantors to the Collateral Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and other governmental authorities.

WHEREAS, Canon Communications Holdings, LLC and VS&A Canon, Inc. are the sole shareholders of Canon Communications LLC (successor by merger to Canon Communications Merger Sub LLC), which (a) acquired certain assets of Intertek Testing Services NA Inc., including certain U.S. Copyright Registrations associated with the periodicals Compliance Engineering and CE pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 5, 1999, and (b) acquired certain assets of Medical Economics Company, Inc. and ME Licensing Corporation, including certain U.S. Copyright Registrations associated with the periodical Medical Device Register pursuant to a Purchase and Sale Agreement dated February 21, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Collateral"):

NYDOCS03/769928

Canon Communications LLC Second Lien IP Security Agreement

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- (iv) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations and that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that such Secured Obligations are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

NYDOCS03/769928

2

Canon Communications LLC Second Lien IP Security Agreement

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LLC
Ву
Name: Charles McCurdy Title: Chairman
Address for Notices:
c/o Apprise Media LLC
450 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
CANON COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
Ву
Name:
Title:
Address for Notices:
c/o Apprise Media LLC
450 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022
VS&A CANON INC.
Ву
Name:
Title:
Address for Notices:
350 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10022

CANON COMMUNICATIONS MERGER SUB

NYDOCS03/769928

Canon Communications LLC Second Lien IP Security Agreement

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LLC
By Name: Title:
Address for Notices: c/o Apprise Media LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022
CANON COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC
Name: Daniel Koskovich Title: Vice President, Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer
Address for Notices: c/o Apprise Media LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022
VS&A CANON INC.
By Name: Title:
Address for Notices: 350 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022

CANON COMMUNICATIONS MERGER SUB

SECTION 6. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

CANON COMMUNICATIONS MERGER SUILLC		
Ву		
Name: Title:		
Address for Notices:		
c/o Apprise Media LLC		
450 Park Avenue		
New York, NY 10022		
CANON COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, LLC		
Ву		
Name:		
Title:		

Address for Notices: c/o Apprise Media LLC 450 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022

VS&A CANON INC.

Name: Daniel Koskovich

Title: Vice President, Treasurer and

Chief Financial Officer

Address for Notices: 350 Park Avenue New York, NY 10022

NYDOCS03/769928

Canon Communications LLC Second Lies IP Security Agreement

By

ABBY COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Nome: Dendal Washand

Name: Daniel Koskovich

Title: Treasurer

Address for Notices:

1144 W. Olympic Blvd

Los Angeles, CA 90064

9928

Canon Communications LLC Second Lien IP Security Agreement

Schedule A - Patents

None

1703-0005-10777-PaloAho.2080562.1

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Schedule B
Registered U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications

he de la companya de	2
IMMNET.COM	2,490,751
INJECTION MOLDING	2,465,338
IMM INFOLINK	2,461,141
MODERN PLASTICS	0,507,336
MODERN PLASTICS ENCYCLOPEDIA	0,801,909
WESTPACK	1,199,043
EAST PACK	1,384,620
SOUTHPACK	1,416,192
COMPLIANCE ENGINEERING	1,550,102
MEDICAL DEVICE & DIAGNOSTIC INDUSTRY	1,612,477
MEDICAL DESIGN & MANUFACTURING	1,709,546
MEDICAL DEVICE REGISTER	1,878,619
MEDPAK	2,159,219
WINMDR	2,202,833
OEMBOSTON	2,267,916
MEDICAL DEVICE EXECUTIVE FORUM	2,291,154
MEDTEC	2,301,993
IVD TECHNOLOGY	2,305,007
MODERN MOLD & TOOLING (Pub)	2,318,362
EUROPEAN MEDICAL DEVICE	0.000.047
MANUFACTURER	2,322,617
MEDICAL ELECTRONICS	2 225 044
MANUFACTURING	2,325,041
MEDICAL DESIGN EXCELLENCE AWARDS	2,327,459
MEDICAL PRODUCTS MANUFACTURING NEWS	2,330,423
MEDICAL DEVICE LINK	2,330,424
MICRO	2,335,351
CANCOM	2,391,568
MODERN MOLD & TOOLING (Show)	2,423,836
NUTRAPHEX	2,493,411
CON-QUEST	2,506,282
	1
PACIFIC DESIGN & MANUFACTURING	2,530,993

06/07/05 4:19 PM

PLASTICS MACHINERY & AUXILIARIES	2,573,476
MX	2,580,186
PLASTEC	2,592,493
CC ("c" within "C" Logo)	2,593,560
ESPECS	2,650,288
MM&T EXPO	2,660,320
CC ("c" within "C" Logo)	2,692,227
MIDPAK	2,756,295
OEM NEW ENGLAND	2,770,436
NUTRITIONAL OUTLOOK	2,850,682
MD&M	2,858,078
COSMETIC/PERSONAL CARE	
PACKAGING	2,886,222
PRECISIONTEC	2,931,604
PHARMACEUTICAL & MEDICAL	
PACKAGING NEWS	78128301
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING WEST	78242785
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING EAST	78242795
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING SOUTH	78242802
DESIGN & MANUFACTURING MIDWEST	78242812
SOUTHEAST DESIGN &	70040040
MANUFACTURING	78242816
AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY EXPO	78428492
ATX	78440847
ATX AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGY EXPO	78440869
СМДМ	78520924
CHINA MEDICAL DEVICE	7050000
MANUFACTURER	78520933
ATTLAS	1,867,622
MEDICAL DEVICE REGISTER ON DISK	2,127,551
PLASTICS AUXILIARIES	2,208,000
PACIFIC DESIGN ENGINEERING SHOW	2,202,410
ATLANTIC DESIGN ENGINEERING SHOW	2,202,411
TEC	76170110

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Schedule C Registered U.S. Copyrights

Constinue Tiels	
Copyright Title	Reg. No.
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5627033
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TTV 5/08/80
professionals.	TX 5687473
	TTT 500 40 40
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5694366
	T3/ 5/0 43/5
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5694367
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5688736
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5713256
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5713255
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5537552
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5546284
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5593309
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5546172
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5600506
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5614704
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5463814
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5531182
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5526031
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5522522
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5362785
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5346902
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5363362
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5346758
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5387456
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5400061
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5360424
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5283518
professionals.	

004703-0005-10777-PaloAlto.2080562.1

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5224369
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5242682
professionals.	17 3242082
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5222927
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5270283
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5264821
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5313059
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5313058
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5115850
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5179767
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5148476
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5171456
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5170832
professionals.	TV 5102047
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5192067
Pocket specs for injection molding, 2001-2002.	TX 5348872
rocket spees for injection molding, 2001-2002.	1X 3348872
Pocket performance specs for thermoplastics.	TX 5348871
Purchasing injection molds: a buyer's guide.	TX 5352804
Thiration Malding Contract of the 11	MX 5000044
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5008744
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 502000
professionals.	TX 5032080
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5032082
professionals.	1X 3032082
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5050931
professionals.	1X 3030931
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5050932
professionals.	111 3030/32
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5058304
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5071037
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5097542
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5097541
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 5097312
professionals.	TTV 5000050
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 5090873
protessionals.	

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4947009
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4964201
professionals.	1X 4904201
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4964193
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4974473
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4969347
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4980331
Medical packaging symposium 98.	TX 4949674
Injection molding international.	TX 4798517
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4798572
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4798546
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4835165
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4835164
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4859374
professionals.	124039374
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4861890
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4871882
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4895680
Marketing communications : a bridge to better sales for	TX 4972195
molders and moldmakers.	
Successful sales strategies for molders and moldmakers: arriving at growth and profits.	TX 4972194
Injection moulding international.	TX 4718158
Injection moulding international.	TX 4718159
Injection moulding international.	TX 4733835
Injection moulding international.	TX 4769409
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4692677
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4766262
professionals.	17. 47.002.02
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4766263
professionals.	777 477 1007
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4771097
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 476940
professionals.	
Marketing strategies: a road map for molders and moldmakers.	TX 4914078
Injection molding international.	TX 4601817
Injection molding international.	TX 4666308
Injection molding international.	TX 4666307
Injection molding international.	TX 4666306

06/07/05 4:19 PM

	Y
Injection molding international.	TX 4666305
Injection molding international.	TX 4634962
Injection molding international.	TX 4634963
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4596552
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4666304
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4666303
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4666302
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4620638
professionals.	17. 4020030
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4620639
professionals.	1X 4020039
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4658344
professionals.	17 4030344
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4660580
professionals.	1X 4000300
	TV 4702012
The business of injection molding: what it takes to succeed as a custom molder.	TX 4792013
	WY 4400454
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4482474
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4482471
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4510235
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4510228
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4540765
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4540764
professionals.]
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4542237
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4542236
professionals.	
Pocket specs for injection molding, 1997-98.	TX 4639437
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4378272
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4378271
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4420390
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4420360
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4431021
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4396166
professionals.	
On the road with Bob Hatch: 100 injection molding	TX 4589370
problems solved by IMM's troubleshooter.	
Pocket performance specs for thermoplastics.	TX 4292773
Pocket specs for injection molding	TX 3987456

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4053100
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4053099
	TV 400 CT 45
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4096747
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4096748
professionals.	1 X 4096748
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TV 4120924
professionals.	TX 4120824
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TV 4120925
professionals.	TX 4120825
	TOTAL ADDRESS OF THE STATE OF T
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3972015
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3972017
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3972016
professionals.	my 2000100
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3969136
professionals.	TV 2040120
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 3969138
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4019263
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3884039
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3884034
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 3884040
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TV 2994025
professionals.	TX 3884035
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TV 2004027
professionals.	TX 3884037
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TTV 2004026
professionals.	TX 3884036
	M7 0004100
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 3884123
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3884038
professionals.	1A 3004030
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3884122
professionals.	17. 3007122
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3884033
professionals.	1A 3007VJJ
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3843127
professionals.	12 3043121
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 3843126
professionals.	170 3043120
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4205130
professionals.	174 1203130
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4205128
professionals.	1000.00
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4199834
professionals.	

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4199658
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4214820
professionals.	TDV 401 4010
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding professionals.	TX 4214819
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4308881
professionals.	
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4308880
professionals. Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TV 4210100
professionals.	TX 4310198
Injection Molding: for plastics injection molding	TX 4310197
professionals.	111 1310171
Pocket specs for injecting molding, 2nd ed.	TX 4639437
Pocket specs for injecting molding, 3rd ed.	TX 3987456
Pocket performance specs for thermoplastics	TX 5348871
Injection moulding international, vol. 1, no. 1, NovDec.	TX 4601817
1996	
Injection moulding international, vol. 2, no. 1, JanFeb. 1997	TX 4666308
Injection moulding international, vol. 2, no. 2, April-May 1997	TX 4666307
Injection moulding international, vol. 2, no. 3, June-July 1997	TX 4666306
Injection moulding international, vol. 2, no. 4, SeptOct. 1997	TX 4634962
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5631817
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5685863
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5681743
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5549681
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5564744
Plastics Auxiliaries & Machinery magazine	TX 5522754
West MD&M, Medical Design & Manufacturing, 1999: proceedings 1-4.	TX 4957343
Pacific design engineering show: proceedings.	TX 4956710
MD&M East medical design & manufacturing 1998:	TX 4953830
proceedings.	
MD&M, Medical Design & Manufacturing Minnesota: regional show series: proceedings.	TX 4943611
MEDTEC proceedings I-III: Medical equipment design & technology exhibition & conference.	TX 4948261
West MD&M medical design & manufacturing, 1998:	TX 4739203
proceedings 1-4.	
MD&M West 1996 proceedings February 6-8, 1996	TX 4305959
Anaheim Convention Center Anaheim, California.	
Medical Design & Manufacturing proceedings, June 6-8, 1995, Jacob Javits Convention Center, New York, NY.	TX 4092991
Medical device & diagnostic industry: the magazine of	TX 3193777
medical product design.	
Medical device & diagnostic industry: the magazine of	TX 2745785
medical product design.	
Compliance Engineering	TXu 409032
	•

06/07/05 4:19 PM

CE	TX 2811494
CE	TX 2873602
CE	TX 2873601
CE	TX 2845505
CE	TX 2937765
CE	TX 3010784
CE	TX 3010783
CE	TX 3035720
CE	TX 3067986
CE	TX 3082140
CE	TX 3092631
CE	TX 3200014
CE	TX 3254151
CE	TX 3254750
CE	TX 3335080
CE	TX 3386868
CE	TX 3486680
CE	TX 3494029
CE	TX 3513178
CE	TX 3599147
CE	TX 3613935
CE	TX 3621252
CE	TX 3687387
CE	TX 3742742
СЕ	TX 3803167
Medical Device Register	TX 2041372
Medical Device Register	TX 2026038
Medical Device Register	TX 2105333
Medical Device Register	TX 2677553

06/07/05 4:19 PM

Medical Device Register	TX 3953062	
Medical Device Register	TX 4682599	
Medical Device Register : buyer's study	TX 3898903	
Medical Device Register	TX 3252445	
Medical Device Register	TX 3223933	
Medical Device Register	TX 3482341	
Medical Device Register	TX 3888609	
Medical Device Register	TX 4677510	
Medical Device Register	TX 3475048	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Medical Device Register	TX 3778061	
Medical Device Register. Supplement	TX 3609358	
Medical Device Register. Supplement	TX 3868961	
Medical Device Register. Supplement	TX 3985090	

004703-0005-10777-PatoAlto.2080562,1 06/07/05 4:19 PM

RECORDED: 06/13/2005